
Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Ward 7 - Falkirk SouthContest Name 

Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

3,329 

1 

1,665 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation No. of Ballot Papers 

Claire AITKEN Scottish Labour Party 1,014 

Carol Anne BEATTIE Scottish National Party (SNP) 1,043 

David GRANT Scottish Conservative and Unionist 488 

Stuart MARTIN Reform UK 330 

Sean MCCAY Scottish Liberal Democrats 119 

Sharron MCKEAN Independent 184 

Tom MCLAUGHLIN Scottish Greens 151 

Total 3,329 
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Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 2 - Exclusion of Sean MCCAY 119.00000 

Transfer to Claire AITKEN 34 1.00000 34.00000 

Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE 5 1.00000 5.00000 

Transfer to David GRANT 10 1.00000 10.00000 

Transfer to Stuart MARTIN 11 1.00000 11.00000 

Transfer to Sharron MCKEAN 15 1.00000 15.00000 

Transfer to Tom MCLAUGHLIN 10 1.00000 10.00000 

No further preference 34 1.00000 34.00000 
Not transferred due to rounding 0.00000 

Total 119.00000 
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Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Tom MCLAUGHLIN 161.00000 

Transfer to Claire AITKEN 

Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE 

Transfer to David GRANT 

Transfer to Stuart MARTIN 

Transfer to Sharron MCKEAN 

42 

65 

5 

2 

17 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

42.00000 

65.00000 

5.00000 

2.00000 

17.00000 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

30 1.00000 30.00000 
0.00000 

161.00000 
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Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 4 - Exclusion of Sharron MCKEAN 216.00000 

Transfer to Claire AITKEN 

Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE 

Transfer to David GRANT 

Transfer to Stuart MARTIN 

42 

43 

21 

28 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

42.00000 

43.00000 

21.00000 

28.00000 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

82 1.00000 82.00000 
0.00000 

216.00000 
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Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 5 - Exclusion of Stuart MARTIN 371.00000 

Transfer to Claire AITKEN 29 

Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE 33 

Transfer to David GRANT 128 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

29.00000 

33.00000 

128.00000 

No further preference 181 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 181.00000 
0.00000 

371.00000 
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Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 6 - Exclusion of David GRANT 652.00000 

Transfer to Claire AITKEN 168 

Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE 29 

1.00000 

1.00000 

168.00000 

29.00000 

No further preference 455 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 455.00000 
0.00000 

652.00000 
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Falkirk Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 7 - Exclusion of Carol Anne BEATTIE 1,218.00000 

Transfer to Claire AITKEN 395 1.00000 395.00000 

No further preference 823 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 823.00000 
0.00000 

1,218.00000 
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