This report contains the transfers results.

Valid Votes
Positions to be Filled
Quota

Ward 7 - Falkirk South

3,329

1

1,665

Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	No. of Ballot Papers
Claire AITKEN	Scottish Labour Party	1,014
Carol Anne BEATTIE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	1,043
David GRANT	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	488
Stuart MARTIN	Reform UK	330
Sean MCCAY	Scottish Liberal Democrats	119
Sharron MCKEAN	Independent	184
Tom MCLAUGHLIN	Scottish Greens	151
	Total	3,329

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 2 - Exclusion of Sean MCCAY

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Claire AITKEN	34	1.00000	34.00000
Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE	5	1.00000	5.00000
Transfer to David GRANT	10	1.00000	10.00000
Transfer to Stuart MARTIN	11	1.00000	11.00000
Transfer to Sharron MCKEAN	15	1.00000	15.00000
Transfer to Tom MCLAUGHLIN	10	1.00000	10.00000
No further preference	34	1.00000	34.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		119.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Tom MCLAUGHLIN

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Claire AITKEN	42	1.00000	42.00000
Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE	65	1.00000	65.00000
Transfer to David GRANT	5	1.00000	5.00000
Transfer to Stuart MARTIN	2	1.00000	2.00000
Transfer to Sharron MCKEAN	17	1.00000	17.00000
No further preference	30	1.00000	30.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		161.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 4 - Exclusion of Sharron MCKEAN

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Claire AITKEN	42	1.00000	42.00000
Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE	43	1.00000	43.00000
Transfer to David GRANT	21	1.00000	21.00000
Transfer to Stuart MARTIN	28	1.00000	28.00000
No further preference	82	1.00000	82.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		216.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 5 - Exclusion of Stuart MARTIN

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Claire AITKEN	29	1.00000	29.00000
Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE	33	1.00000	33.00000
Transfer to David GRANT	128	1.00000	128.00000
No further preference	181	1.00000	181.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		371.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 6 - Exclusion of David GRANT

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Claire AITKEN	168	1.00000	168.00000
Transfer to Carol Anne BEATTIE	29	1.00000	29.00000
Transfer to Gardi Aline BEATTIE	20	1.00000	23.00000
No further preference	455	1.00000	455.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		652.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 7 - Exclusion of Carol Anne BEATTIE

1,218.00000

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Claire AITKEN	395	1.00000	395.00000
No further preference	823	1.00000	823.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		1,218.00000